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Lackawanna Coal & Lumber Co. No. 6 Well Record (34). OCE-1003%
Crook District, on Whites Branch, opposite Gordon P. 0Q.; author- d
ity, l.ackawanna Coal & Lumber Co.; completed September 1, 1914; i
. elevation, 875" B. '
Thickness Total \
IFeet.  Feet. !
sand and lime, hard, blue.........ooeeenens 12 12
Lime, hard, dark....coooveererererrrmerrs 6 18 ,i
Slate,hard,blue....‘...“.......,...L ..... n 25 1;
Lime, hard, dark........oovaeeeereroeses 20 45
Sand, hard, white. ... ooevmnerees 20 65 ‘;
Coal, Hernshaw. ... ..cooouneraeenmmrrees 3 68 !
Slate, hard, blue.........ocomnnenioe s 12 80 i
Lime, hard, dark.......ecooceeeeeeesescs 10 120 i
Slate, hard, blue......cooeveneneenmeeanees S0 200 I
Lime, hard, White......ooovreeeinneenrens 10 210 R i
Slate, hard, blacK. .....ooovaereeaeaoomre 15 225 :
Lime, hard, WHite. ... ..ooveeesmenennssoees 35 260 '
Slate, hard, White. . ... ieeerervrnreres 14 300 \
Slate, soft, dark......oooinecramiaenenes 15 315 I
Sand, hard, WHIe. .. eeeermremonneaeeees 40 355 it
Slate, soft, dark.........oocvevennnes [T 15 370 ii
Sand, hard, white............ e 90 460 i
Slate and shells, White.....coovveeveevnn 135 595 h:
Sand, While...ooureoeeaurnmeoneerneenens 5 600 i‘
QIALE, ALK « v e ereaneeeaneeemee e 10 610 }f
Coal? Middle War Eagle?..........ccnvvven 6 616 (
Slate, dark. .cooeeenenrrranmnem s s 9 625 i
SAN, WHILE v e neenseneeanesnmenee e 50 675 i
Slate, dArK..eoenonrnrnenenanmraraeasarens 5 750 1,
Sand, White.....oooeeeiiiiennnenmaer e 210 1060 s
Slate and sand, dark.... .140’ ] Salt Sand.... 475 1535 ?
Sand, salt, white........ 335 § !
Slate, DIACK. ..o vvvncenneenrereanannees 20 1555 l
Slate and shells, black. ...ooovevermenneens 15 1600 i
Slate, SOft, DIACK . ¢ v eenruncenana s 30 1630 k
Sand, hard, light grayv.......oooeeeeeeeone 60 1690
Slate, hard, black. .. .ooveveeovarararar o ns 6 1696 I
Sand, very hard, gray (base of Pottsville).. 123 1819 5
Thickness Total ;
Feet. Feet. !
Slate, hard, dark........- 187 |;:
Slate  and  shells, hard, | L
white - 1 B i}
Sand, hard, red.........- .20 | Mauch v
gand, hard, white........ 46 [ Chunk ...... 235 2054 :
Slate, hard, black........ AT “l
Lime, hard, gray........- 17 |
Slate and lime, hard, black 31 ]
Big Lime, hard, Sray.....-eeeeeemssoners” 216 2270
LLime and shells, hard, dark....coeeeeereeos 33 2303
Sand, Big Injun, hard. red....-- e 7 2314_)
Slate and shells, hard, black.....cooeevrcone 375 2685
Slate, soft, BIACK . c e m e 56 2741
Sand, Berea, hard, gray.......eeecoccest 6 2747
Slate, hard, DIACK . « oo emmeammm e 8 2755
Lime, hard, Y L 12 2767
Slate, lime and shells, hard, dark to bottom. 32 2799

At 400 feet, 950,000 cu. ft. of gas was encountered, but same
blew out. A little gas was encountered at 695 feet, carrving oil.
\Well abandoned.




